
Instruction Sheet

Gravity Fed Cup Dispenser
7.5"
190.5mm

#8 x 1" (4)

2"
50.8mm

Item No.
Accommodates Cups with
Rim Diameter

PLC-1 2¹⁄₄ - 2⁷⁄₈" (5.7 - 7.3 cm)

PLC-2 2⁷⁄₈ - 3¹⁄₂" (7.3 - 8.9 cm)

PLC-3 3¹⁄₂ - 4¹⁄₈" (8.9 - 10.5 cm)

PLC-4 4¹⁄₈ - 47⁄₈" (10.5 - 12.4 cm)

Wall Mounting Instructions

1. Drill the mounting holes for the brackets.
2. Install the mounting screws into the brackets.
3. Align the brackets on dispenser with the

wall-mounted brackets.
4. Slide the dispenser onto the wall-mounted

brackets.

Mounting

• Wall Mount: See below.
• Rotating Stand: See Rotating Stand Assembly Instructions.
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Load Cups

5

10-12 cups

2 3

4

1Loosen the five wing nuts.
Do NOT remove.

Partially load cups. Pinch in sides until cups are held
in place. Tighten last wing nut.
Verify cups dispense one a time.

Tighten the remaining wing
nuts.

Load remaining cups.
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Feuille d'instructions

Distributeur de gobelets par gravité
7.5"
190.5mm

#8 x 1" (4)

2"
50.8mm

Numéro
d'article

Pour des gobelets d'un
diamètre au bord

PLC-1 2¹⁄₄ - 2⁷⁄₈

PLC-2 2⁷⁄₈ - 3¹⁄₂

PLC-3 3¹⁄₂ - 4¹⁄₈

PLC-4 4¹⁄₈ - 4⁷⁄₈

Instructions de fixation murale

1. Percez les trous de fixation des supports.
2. Installez les vis de fixation dans les supports.
3. Alignez les supports du distributeur sur les

supports fixés au mur.
4. Glissez le distributeur sur les supports fixés

au mur.

Montage

• Fixation murale : voir ci-dessous.
• Support rotatif : voir les instructions d'assemblage du support rotatif.
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Mise en place des gobelets

5

10-12 cups

2 3

4

1Desserrez les cinq écrous à oreilles.
Ne les enlevez PAS.

Remplissez
partiellement de
gobelets.

Pincez les côtés jusqu'à ce que les
gobelets tiennent en place. Serrez
le dernier écrou à oreilles. Vérifiez si
les gobelets sont distribués un par un.

Serrez les écrous à oreilles
restants.

Ajoutez les gobelets
restants.
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Hoja de instrucciones

Dispensador de vasos por gravedad
7.5"
190.5mm

#8 x 1" (4)

2"
50.8mm

Número
de artículo

Apto para vasos con
diámetro de reborde

PLC-1 2¹⁄₄ - 2⁷⁄₈

PLC-2 2⁷⁄₈ - 3¹⁄₂

PLC-3 3¹⁄₂ - 4¹⁄₈

PLC-4 4¹⁄₈ - 4⁷⁄₈

Instrucciones de montaje mural

1. Perfore los orificios de montaje de los soportes.
2. Instale los tornillos de montaje en los soportes.
3. Alinee los soportes en el dispensador con los

soportes montados en la pared.
4. Deslice el dispensador por los soportes

montados en la pared.

Montaje

• Mural: vea más abajo.
• Pedestal giratorio: consulte las instrucciones de montaje del pedestal giratorio.
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Cargue los vasos

5

10-12 cups

2 3

4

1
Afloje las cinco tuercas de mariposa.
NO las retire.

Cargue parcialmente
los vasos.

Apriete los lados hacia adentro
hasta que los vasos queden
sujetos en su lugar. Apriete la
última tuerca de mariposa.
Verifique que los vasos se
dispensen de uno a la vez.

Apriete las tuercas de
mariposa restantes.

Cargue los vasos
restantes.
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